KOLAR Document ID: 1530349

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

July 2017 Form must be Typed

TEMPORARY ABANDONMENT WELL APPLICATION

Form must be signed All blanks must be complete

Phone 620.902.6450

Phone 785.261.6250

Size Setting Depth Amount of Cement Top of Cement Bottom of Cement Casing Fluid Level from Surface: How Determined? Casing Squeeze(s): (top) (top) Top of Cement	E We de of Section de of Section GL KB							
Address 2:	e of Section e of Section GL KB							
State: Zip: +	GL KB							
City:State:Zip: +	GL KB							
Contact Person:	GL KB							
Phone:()								
Lease Name:								
Field Contact Person Phone: ()								
Gas Storage Permit #: Spud Date:								
Gas Storage Permit #: Spud Date: Date Shut-In:								
Size Setting Depth Amount of Cement Top of Cement Bottom of Cement Casing Fluid Level from Surface: How Determined? Casing Squeeze(s): (top) (top) Top of Cement	bing							
Size Setting Depth Amount of Cement Top of Cement Bottom of Cement Casing Fluid Level from Surface: How Determined? Casing Squeeze(s): (top) (top) Top of Cement								
Setting Depth Amount of Cement Top of Cement Bottom of Cement Casing Fluid Level from Surface: How Determined? Casing Squeeze(s): (top) (top) Top of Cement Top o								
Amount of Cement Top of Cement Bottom of Cement Casing Fluid Level from Surface: How Determined? Date: Casing Squeeze(s): to w / sacks of cement, to w / sacks of cement. Date: Do you have a valid Oil & Gas Lease? Yes No								
Casing Fluid Level from Surface: How Determined? Date: Casing Squeeze(s): to to sacks of cement, to w / sacks of cement. Date: Do you have a valid Oil & Gas Lease?								
Casing Fluid Level from Surface: How Determined? Date: Casing Squeeze(s): to w / sacks of cement, to w / sacks of cement. Date: Do you have a valid Oil & Gas Lease? Yes No								
Casing Squeeze(s): to w / sacks of cement, to w / sacks of cement. Date: Do you have a valid Oil & Gas Lease?								
Casing Squeeze(s): to w / sacks of cement, to w / sacks of cement. Date: Do you have a valid Oil & Gas Lease?								
Do you have a valid Oil & Gas Lease? Yes No								
Depth and Type: Junk in Hole at Tools in Hole at Casing Leaks: Yes No Depth of casing leak(s):								
(depth) (depth) Type Completion: ALT. I Depth of: DV Tool: w / sacks of cement Port Collar: w / sacks of cement (depth)	ck of cement							
(deptn) (deptn) Packer Type: Size: Inch Set at: Feet								
Total Depth: Plug Back Depth: Plug Back Method:								
Geological Date:								
Formation Name Formation Top Formation Base Completion Information	- .							
1 At: to Feet Perforation Interval to Feet or Open Hole Interval to								
2 At: to Feet Perforation Interval to Feet or Open Hole Interval to	———Feet							
I INDED DENALTY OF DED HIDV I LIEDEDV ATTECT THAT THE INCODMATION CONTAINED LIEDEIN IS THE AND CORDECT TO THE DEST OF MY KNOW	II EDGE							
Submitted Electronically								
Do NOT Write in This Date Tested: Results: Date Plugged: Date Repaired: Date Put Back in S	Service:							
Do NOT Write in This Date Tested: Results: Date Plugged: Date Repaired: Date Put Back in State Plugged: Space - KCC USE ONLY	Service:							
	Service:							
Space - KCC USE ONLY	Service:							
Space - KCC USE ONLY Review Completed by:	Service:							
Space - KCC USE ONLY Review Completed by: Comments:								

KCC District Office #3 - 137 E. 21st St., Chanute, KS 66720

KCC District Office #4 - 2301 E. 13th Street, Hays, KS 67601-2651

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

CASING MECHANICAL INTEGRITY TEST

Disposal: Enhanced Re	ecovery: KCC District No.:	2	API No: 15-191	-22809-00-0	Permit No.:								
Operator License No.: 35761 Name: Barner Oil+Gas, LLC			56-14-14-54 Sec. [2 Twp. 33 S. R. East West										
Address 1: 10011 3. Pennsylvania Ave Address 2: City: OKlahema City State: OK Zip: 73159 + 6905 Contact Person: Icavis Roberts Phone: (580) 682-0280			Feet from North / South Line of Section										
							Contact Person. 77/2013	Phone; Q	<u>au) 602-0200</u>	County:	mner	-	
							Well Construction Details:	New well Existing well y		truction Existing w	all with no observes to	construcion	1.75340
							Maximum Authorized Injection		psi Maximum Inje	man de la companya de la companya de la	bbl/d	Constructori	
Condu	The second for the first the first terms of the fir	Intermediate	Production	Liner		Tubing							
Size: /Y/	4 8 9/8"	NA	515"	NA	Size:	NA							
Set at:	512'	/	3/26'	7	Set at:	/							
Sacks of Cement:	330 sx	5	250 sx										
1	Surface		Unknown	-	Type:	7							
Cement Top:	Sariace		21-11										
Cement Bottom:	OLD OTER		3626_	329	21.100	***							
/	acker CIBP	SPECTOR TO	15/6/10/2015	Set at: <u>3.39</u>		/							
	ar Depth of: <u>////</u> feeton: <u>////</u>	t with sacl		/ /	erf. or Open Hole:	feet dept							
II Dan Completion - Inject	on is: Above Production	Below Production											
		FIELD	DATA										
GPS Location: Datum:	NAD27 NAD83 NA	VGS84 Lat: 37.	20396 Long:	97. 27392 Dat	te Acquired: 9-	16-20							
Type MIT: Presque	MIT Reason:	TA pur	20565		The balance of the latest and the la								
Time in Minute(s):	0 15	30	Resident 1	<u> </u>									
Pressures: Set up 1	305 psig 305	.305	Several 1	1 1	The same of	CHORN							
Set up 2	10			+	and a second								
Set up 3	production of the second				The N								
Tested: Casing	or Casing - Tubing Annulus	System Pressure du	uring test:	Bbls to lo	ad annulus:	,							
Test Date: Sept. 16.	1		ray Services	23/0/10/10	775 - 775	any's Equipment							
/	is between 3385 feet and		00		Compa	my's Equipment							
The test results were verified	by operator's representative:			13	3.0								
Name: X	Secretary Secre	Title: X	Agent	Phone: (0 326-	0486							
-	The second second	1	Charles of the										
KCC Office Use Only	State Agent: Sanc	el 1/ Fox	Title: ECR	5	Witness: L	Voc DNa							
The results were:	Remarks: Operator p	,	and the second second second second			Yes No							
Satisfactory	Denied TA and	icas to p	of Men (C)	die took	iah fluid	1 level							
Not Satisfactory	Denied TA applie	in " D.	an thud level.	21/21/1	261	7.)							
Next MIT: 9-14-21	Miss. formation												
MONUMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	CIBP set B	3395' W/a	25x cap. To	of of botto	m plug:	3385							
Section Section			,		O AL	prox.							
					/								

Conservation Division District Office No. 2 3450 N. Rock Road Building 600, Suite 601 Wichita, KS 67226



Phone: 316-337-7400 Fax: 316-630-4005 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Laura Kelly, Governor

Susan K. Duffy, Chair Dwight D. Keen, Commissioner Andrew J. French, Commissioner

September 17, 2020

Nathania Naftaly Banner Oil & Gas LLC 10011 S PENNSYLVANIA AVE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73159-6905

Re: Temporary Abandonment API 15-191-22809-00-00 BLOCKER 16-12 SW/4 Sec.12-33S-01E Sumner County, Kansas

Dear Nathania Naftaly:

"Your temporary abandonment (TA) application for the well listed above has been approved. In accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 the TA status of this well will expire 09/17/2021.

- * If you return this well to service or plug it, please notify the District Office.
- * If you sell this well you are required to file a Transfer of Operator form, T-1.
- * If the well will remain temporarily abandoned, you must submit a new TA application, CP-111, before 09/17/2021.

You may contact me at the number above if you have questions.

Very truly yours,

Dan Fox"